#### 503618511 12/18/2015

# PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2

EPAS ID: PAT3665142

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

#### **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Execution Date
ERICK B. BERGLUND	12/22/2014
MICHAEL NELSON	12/22/2014

# **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

Name:	NASALIGN LLC	
Street Address:	100 WEST 93RD STREET	
Internal Address:	#15F	
City:	NEW YORK	
State/Country:	NEW YORK	
Postal Code:	10025	

# **PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1**

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	14974124

# CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (404)853-8806

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 404-853-8000

Email: cindy.lehmuth@sutherland.com

SUTHERLAND ASBILL & BRENNAN LLP **Correspondent Name:** 

Address Line 1: 999 PEACHTREE STREET, N.E.

Address Line 2: **SUITE 2300** 

Address Line 4: ATLANTA, GEORGIA 30309

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	31305-0044	
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	WILLIAM L. WARREN, REG. NO. 36,714	
SIGNATURE: /WILLIAM L. WARREN/		
DATE SIGNED:	12/18/2015	

#### **Total Attachments: 3**

source=31305\_0044\_Assignment\_to\_Nasalign#page1.tif source=31305 0044 Assignment to Nasalign#page2.tif source=31305 0044 Assignment to Nasalign#page3.tif

**PATENT REEL: 037326 FRAME: 0105** 503618511

#### NASALIGN LLC ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, we, Erick B. BERGLUND, a United States citizen, residing at 150 11701 Nassau Street 3B, New York, New York 10038; and Michael NELSON, a United States citizen, residing at 100 West 93<sup>rd</sup> Street, #15F, New York, New York 10025, have invented certain new and useful improvements in NASAL SPRAY DELIVERY GUIDE for which a PCT application was filled with the U.S. Receiving Office for the PCT on the 18<sup>th</sup> day of June 2014 and 2017 Application 2017. 2014 under PCT Application No. PCT/US2014/042973 which claims priority to U.S. Provisional Serial No. 61/836,207 filed on the 18th day of June 2013;

ZZDECZOL4

365 BRIDGE ST

#9H

AND WHEREAS, Nasalign LLC, with its principal place of business at 100 West 93rd Street, #15F, New York, New York 10025, USA, is entitled to acquire the entire right, title and interest in and to the said improvements and the said Application:

NOW, THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, including salary or payment for the making of inventions, or employee benefits, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, I, the said inventors, do hereby acknowledge that I have sold, assigned, transferred and set over, and by these presents do hereby sell, assign, transfer and set over, unto the said Nasalign LLC, its successors, legal representatives and assigns, the entire right, title and interest throughout the world in, to and under the said improvements, and the said application and all divisions, renewals, and continuations thereof, and all Letters Patent of the United States which may be granted thereon and all reissues and extensions thereof, and all rights of priority under International Conventions and applications for Letters Patent which may hereafter be filed for said improvements in any country or countries foreign to the United States, and all Letters Patent which may be granted for said improvements in any country or countries foreign to the United States and all extensions, renewals and reissues thereof; and I hereby authorize and request the Commissioner of Patents of the United States, and any Official of any country or countries foreign to the United States, whose duty it is to issue patents on applications as aforesaid, to issue all Letters Patent for said improvements to the said Nasalign LLC, its successors, legal representatives and assigns, in accordance with the terms of this instrument.

AND I HEREBY covenant and agree that I will communicate to the said Nasalign LLC, its successors, legal representatives, and assigns, any facts known to me respecting said improvements and testify in any legal proceeding, sign all lawful papers, execute all divisional, continuing, and reissue applications, make all rightful oaths and generally do everything possible to aid the said Nasalign LLC, its successors, legal representatives, and assigns, to obtain and enforce proper patent protection for said improvements in all countries.

24984900.1

Witness Signature Option	
Erick B. BERGLUND	Date
First Witness Signature	Date
First Witness Printed Name	
Second Witness Signature	Date
Second Witness Printed Name	
Notary Option	
IN TESTIMONY WHEREOI	F, I hereunto set my hand and seal this 22 day of  Erick B. BERGEUND
COUNTY OF New York  This 200 day of ACC, bove-named Erick B. BERGLUND to me the same of his/her own free will for the purp	2014, before me personally came the personally known as the individual who executed poses therein set forth.
	Notary Public
	Commission expires on ——ROSALIND BLACK Notary Public, State of New York U.C. #028L6069841 Qualified in New York County Comm Exp. March 23, 2018

Witness Signature Option	
Michael NELSON	Date
First Witness Signature	Date
First Witness Printed Name	
Second Witness Signature	Date
Second Witness Printed Name	
Notary Option	
IN TESTIMONY WHEREOF, I he 2014.	reunto set my hand and seal this 22 and day of
	Michael NELSON
STATE OF NEW YORK COUNTY OF NEW YORK	
This 22nd day of December above-named Michael NELSON to me personal same of his/her own free will for the purposes there	y known as the individual who executed the ein set forth.
	Notary Public
	Commission expires ABSALIND BLACK  Motory Public, State of New York  Lic. #02BL6069841  Outsilled in New York County  Comm Exp. March 23, 2016

24984900.1

**RECORDED: 12/18/2015** 

PATENT REEL: 037326 FRAME: 0108